Argyll and Bute Council

Comhairle Earra Ghàdheal agus Bhìd

Executive Director: Douglas Hendry



Kilmory, Lochgilphead, Argyll, PA318RT Telephone: 01546 605522 Fax: If phoning or calling please ask for:

Simone McAdam

e-mail: simone.mcadam@argyll-bute.gov.uk **Council Website:** www.argyll-bute.gov.uk

Skipness Primary School 6 0C gs (63 (p446eu10 .4.1(BpBDC ov9.4 Di.4 5d]TJ 0 4 (p446e

Written r

Please note that this summary document is for convenience only. Full details of the consultation can be obtained from:

Council Headquarters, Kilmory, Lochgilphead, Argyll, PA31 8RT Education Offices, Argyll House, Dunoon, Argyll, PA23 8AJ Tarbert Public Library, Barmore Road, Tarbert, PA29 6TW Lochgilphead Service Point, 1A Manse Brae, Lochgilphead, PA31 8RD Tarbert Primary School, School Road, Tarbert. PA29 6TE Skipness

- Serour J



Argyll and Bute Council Education

RESPONSE FORM

I wish my response to be considered as confidential with access restricted to Elected Members and Council Officers of Argyll and Bute Council.

Proposal				
	<u></u>			
It is proposed that: Education provision at Skipness Primary School be discontinued with effect from 28 th October 2020. The catchment area of Tarbert Primary School shall be extended to include the current catchment area of Skipness Primary School.				
This part of the form must be completed for a valid response:				
Name: (please print)	Address:			
	Post Code:			
I agree/do not agree (delete which does not apply) that my response can be made publicly available				
Signature:	Date:			